w
w
w
.y
ou
ng
po
w

.c
om
order Code
A：Tapered 1:20，Key 5×6.5，Ports: 9/16-18UNF；
B：Tapered 1:12，With 11/16 In-40 Serrations and 5/8-18UNF，Ports: 9/16-18UNF；
C：DIN 5482 B17×14，Ports: 9/16-18UNF;
D：Tapered 1:20,Key 5×6.5，Ports: M14×1.5;
E：Tapered 1:12，With 11/16 In-40 Serrations and 5/8-18UNF, Ports: M14×1.5;
F：DIN 5482 B17×14，Ports: M14×1.5
109
Pos.1
Pos.1
Pos.2 Pos.3 Pos.4 Pos.5
*
–
–
Integrated Valve Parameter
 1:Open Center Non-Reaction
20、32、40、50、63、80
Pos.2
Pos.3
–  Function Code
 Displacement mL/r
Pos.4 – Integrated Valve Parameter
Relief Valve Pressure Settings(MPa):06 、07、08、09、10
Shock Valves Pressure Settings is 6 MPa Higher Than Relief Valve.
Pos.5 –  Mounting Data
1 – *** – ** – *
Omit：Without valve
     S：With Relief Valve,Check Valve,Shock Valves
                    V：With Relief Valve,Check Valve
                                         R：With Relief Valve
Mounting Data: A
With Check Valve, Relief Valve Pressure Settings:
8 MPa, Shock Valves Pressure Settings:14MPa
With Displacement:32mL/r
Open Center Non-Reaction
With Relief Valve, Check Valve, Shack valves
109 Series Hydraulic Steeing Control Units
109
For example:
Order code
S -  1-  32 -  08 -  A
109
109 Series Hydraulic Steering Control Units (SCU)
51 w
w
w